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Date  Event          Location 
  *Spring Training & National Team Alumni Week  [ St. Petersburg, FL ] 
Sun - 4- Mar Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive   { Comfort Inn – Ph: 727-362-075  /  Fax:  727-362-0071 }    Tampa FL 
Mon- 5- Mar 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM     Meeting & Practice         Walter Fuller  [ Naimoli ]                                

         Tues- 6- Mar 10:00 – 12:30     Practice   /   7:05 PM    Canada vs Netherlands                    (V) Walter Fuller / Al Lang Stadium 
Wed-7-Mar 10:00 – 12:30     Practice   /   7:05 PM    St. Petersburg J.C. vs Canada        (H) Walter Fuller / Al Lang Stadium  
Thurs-8-Mar 10:00 – 12:30     Practice  /    7:05 PM    Canada vs Baltimore Orioles     (V)     Al Lang Stadium 
Fri-9-Mar 10:00 – 12:30     Practice /     7:05 PM    St. Petersburg J.C. vs Canada       (H) Al Lang Stadium 
Sat-10-Mar             5:05 PM    Netherlands vs Canada                   (H) Al Lang Stadium 
Sun-11-Mar        1:05 PM    Canada vs Philadelphia Phillies       (V) Al Lang Stadium 
Mon-12-Mar        1:00 PM    Canada vs Philadelphia Phillies    (V) Carpenter Complex-Clearwater 
Tues-13-Mar        1:05 PM    Canada vs Toronto Blue Jays                (V) Al Lang Stadium 

*Spring Training [ Disney's Wide World of Sports Complex ]  
Thurs-12-April Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive       { Fairfield Inn at Marriott Village – Ph:  407-938-9001 } Disney, Orlando FL 
Fri-13-April 10:30 AM – Meeting       /    1:30PM - 4:30PM  Practice    Field # 5, # 4 
Sat-14-April 10:00AM  Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves     /     2:00 PM – Intersquad Game    { Disney }  Stadium / Field # 5, # 4  
Sun-15-April 10:00AM  Practice     /  1:30 PM Canada vs Lake Sumter J.C.       {Scouting Bureau} Field # 5, # 4 / Stadium   
Mon-16-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /  1:00PM  Canada  vs  Washington Nationals               { Disney }   Field # 5, # 4 / Field #4 
Tues-17-April                                    /  1:00PM  Canada   vs  Toronto Blue Jays      Bobby Mattick Complex 
Wed-18-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /  1:00PM  Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves   { RBC Presentation }  Field # 5, # 4 / Field #2 
Thurs-19-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /  1:00PM  Canada  vs  Houston Astros       Field # 5, # 4 / Stadium 
Fri-20-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /  1:00PM  Canada  vs  Washington Nationals                {Disney} Field # 5, # 4 / Stadium 
Sat-21-April             10:00AM     Canada  vs  Detroit Tigers                       Stadium / Field # 5, # 4 

*Dominican Summer League   
Wed-23-May  Coaches, Staff & Athletes Arrive     { Barcelo Capella Hotel – Juan Dolio /  www.barcelo.com } Miami - Santo Domingo 
               /  Ph:  809-526-1080         [ AA 423 – 7:05 /  9:05 PM ] 
Thurs-24-May 11:00AM Canada  vs  Minnesota Twins     Boca Chica 
Fri-25-May 10:30AM / 2:30 Canada  vs  Toronto Blue Jays      /   Milwaukee Brewers  San Pedro de Macoris 
Sat-26-May 11:00AM Canada  vs  Chicago Cubs      Boca Chica 
Sun-27-May 11:00AM / 3:00 Canada  vs  Kansas City Royals      /  Seattle Mariners       Boca Chica / Boca Chica 
Mon-28-May 11:00AM Canada  vs  Tampa Bay Rays       Boca Chica 
Tues-29-May 10:30AM / 2:30 Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves  /  Detroit Tigers   San Pedro 
Wed-30-May 11:00AM  Canada  vs  Seattle Mariners                Boca Chica 
Thurs-31-May 10:30AM / 7:00 Canada  vs  Los Angeles Angels   /    MLB Prospect League           San Pedro / Santo Domingo

 Fri-01-June Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home      Santo Domingo - Miami   
                 [ AA 680 – 7:20 / 9:50 AM ] 
  Final Camp & International Exhibition Series  [  Trieste & Ronchi Dei Legionari, Italy ] 
Wed-15-Aug Coaches, Staff & Athletes Arrive  { Renaissance Toronto Downtown Hotel – 416-341-7100 } 
Thurs-16-Aug 9:00 – 10:30 – Practice  /   1:00 PM   Canada vs  MLB Bureau  [ Jays vs White Sox – 7:05]  Rogers Center / Connorvale 
Fri- 17-Aug 9:00 – 11:30 – Practice        Rogers Center 

Fly to Venice  [ Lufthansa # 471 – 6:40 PM / 8:20 AM / # 326 - 12:20 PM / 1:40 PM ]     Toronto-Frankfurt-Venice 
Sat-18-Aug Arrive Venice Italy at 1:40 PM   [ Bus To Hotel Cacciatori – 1.20 Hrs ]   Venice-Trieste 
Sun-19-Aug 9:30 - 12:30   Practice         Ronchi Dei Legionari 
Mon-20-Aug 9:30 - 11:30   Practice /  4:00 PM   Italy vs Canada  /  8:30 PM  Canada vs USA Selects Ronchi Dei Legionari  
Tues-21-Aug 9:30 - 11:30   Practice /  8:30 PM   Canada vs USA Selects     Ronchi Dei Legionari 
Wed-22-Aug 9:30 - 11:30   Practice /  8:30 PM   Italy vs Canada      Ronchi Dei Legionari  
Thurs-23-Aug Italian Baseball Week Tournament [Canada, Italy, Czech Republic, USA Selects] Ronchi Dei Legionari 
  8:30 PM  Italy vs Canada        Ronchi Dei Legionari 
Fri-24-Aug 4:00 PM  Canada vs USA Selects       Ronchi Dei Legionari 
Sat-25-Aug 4:00 PM  Canada  vs Czech Republic      Ronchi Dei Legionari 
Sun-26-Aug 4:00 PM  Bronze Medal Game   /        8:30 PM   Gold Medal Game   Ronchi Dei Legionari 
Mon-27-Aug Fly to Seoul  [  Lufthansa #327 – 2:35 PM / 4:05 PM /  #  712 - 6:20 PM  / 11:40 AM  ] Venice - Frankfurt - Seoul 
Tues-28-Aug Arrive Seoul, Korea   [  Stanford Hotel –  1587 Sangam-dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Korea ] Seoul Korea 
Wed-29-Aug Practice            
  World Junior Baseball Championship  [ Seoul, Korea ]                          
Group A:  USA, Korea, Venezuela,  Australia,  Colombia,  Netherlands                  Group B:  Japan,  Canada, Chinese Taipei,  Panama, Czech,  Italy    
Thurs-30-Aug 6:00 PM   Panama vs Canada   [ 1PM – Opening Ceremony at Jamsil Stadium ]  Mokdong Stadium   
Fri-31-Aug 2:00 PM  Canada vs Japan       Makdong Stadium  
Sat-01-Sept 10:00 AM Canada vs Italy       Mokdong Stadium 
Sun-02-Sept 6 :00 PM  Taipei vs Canada       Jamsil Stadium 
Mon-03-Sept 10:00 AM Canada vs Czech Republic      Jamsil Stadium 
Tues-04-Sept   Day Off 
Wed-05-Sept 2PM / 6PM          1 vs 6   /  2 vs 5  /  3 vs 4      [ Top 3 From Group A & Group B ] Jamsil & Mokdong Stadiums 
Thurs-06-Sept 10AM / 2PM / 6PM         3 vs 6  /  1 vs 5  /   2 vs 4     Jamsil & Mokdong Stadiums 
Fri-07-Sept 10AM / 2PM / 6PM         2 vs 6  /  3 vs 5  /   1 vs 4     Jamsil & Mokdong Stadiums 
Sat-08-Sept 10AM / 12PM / 5or 6PM       5th vs 6th  /  3rd vs 4th  /  1st vs 2nd   [ 5-6th  /  3-4th  /  Final  ]  Jamsil & Mokdong Stadiums 
Sun-09-Sept Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home      Seoul –Home 


